H.C.R. No. 21

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Those young Texans who dedicate themselves to the 2 pursuit of excellence in academic achievement are richly deserving
- 3 of our admiration and respect; and
- WHEREAS, The participants in the La Marque High School
- 5 Distinguished Graduates program have established themselves as
- 6 scholars of exceptional ability, and we join their families and
- 7 friends in saluting their accomplishment; and
- 8 WHEREAS, By meeting the rigorous requirements of the Texas
- 9 Education Agency Distinguished Achievement High School program,
- 10 these talented students have demonstrated both impressive ability
- 11 and steadfast determination in setting and achieving challenging
- 12 goals; and
- WHEREAS, The future of Texas and America lies in the hands of
- 14 these leaders of tomorrow, and their unstinting efforts to receive
- 15 the best education possible indeed bodes well for our state and
- 16 nation; now, therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the 79th Legislature of the State of Texas,
- 18 3rd Called Session, hereby congratulate the Distinguished
- 19 Graduates of La Marque High School and extend to them sincere best
- 20 wishes for success and happiness in all their future endeavors;
- 21 and, be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for the students as an expression of high regard by the
- 24 Texas House of Representatives and Senate.

Taylor

тт	α	Ъ	NT -	~ 1
н	('	R	$N \cap .$	<i>/</i> / /

H.C.R	. No. 21
President of the Senate Speaker of the House	se
I certify that H.C.R. No. 21 was adopted by the House	on April
27, 2006, by a non-record vote.	
Chief Clerk of the D	House
I certify that H.C.R. No. 21 was adopted by the Senat	e on May
1, 2006, by a viva-voce vote.	
Secretary of the So	enate
APPROVED:	
Date	
Governor	